salt resistant for roadsides
common name
gray birch
American holly
eastern red cedar
pitch pine

beach plum

white oak

northern red oak
post oak

estern shadbush
bearberry

red chokeberry
black chokeberry
sweet pepperbush
black huckleberry
winterberry holly
spicebush

bayberry

winged sumac

gray dogwood
lowbush blueberry
highbush blueberry
smooth arrowwood
virginia creeper
common milkweed
butterfly weed
yellow wild indigo
hyssop leaved boneset
flowering spurge
coastal plain Joe-Pye weed
woodland sunflower
swamp rose mallow
canada mayflower
eastern prickly pear
gray goldenrod
downy goldenrod
seaside goldenrod
New York aster
marsh fern

big bluestem

purple lovegrass
switchgrass

little bluestem
broad leaved cattail
oldfield toadflax
black eyed susan
pin oak

bee balm

Latin name

Betula populifolia

llex opaca

Juniperus virginiana
Pinus rigida

Prunus maritima

Quercus alba

Quercus rubra

Quercus stellata
Amelanchier canadensis
Arctostaphylos uva-ursi
Aronia arbutifolia

Aronia melanocarpa
Clethra alnifolia
Gaylaussacia baccata
llex verticillata

Lindera benzoin

Morella pensylvanica
Rhus copallinum

Swida racemosa
Vaccinium angustifolium
Vaccinium corymbosum
Viburnum dentatum
Parthenocissus quinquefolia
Asclepias syriaca
Asclepias tuberosa
Baptisia tincora
Eupatorium hyssopifolium
Euphorbia corollata
Eutrochium dubium
Helianthus divaricatus
hibiscus moscheutos
maianthemum canadense
Opuntia humifusa
Solidago nemoralis
Solidago puberula
Solidago sempervirens
Symphyotrichum novi-belgii
Thelypteris palustris
Andropogon gerardii
Eragrotis spectabilis
Panicum virgatum
schizachyrium scorparium
Typha latifolia
Nuttalanthus canadensis
Rudbeckia hirta

Quercus palustris
Monarda didyma

light conditions

full sun

full sun to part shade
full to part sun

full sun

full sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full sun

part sun to part shade
full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

part sun to part shade
full sun to part shade
part sun to part shade
full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full sun to part shade
full to part sun

full to part sun

full sun to part shade
full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

part sun to part shade
full to part sun

part sun to part shade
full sun

full to part sun

full to part sun

full sun

full to part sun

part sun to part shade
full to part sun

full sun

full to part sun

full sun to part shade
full to part sun

full sun

full to part sun

full sun

full to part sun

soil conditions™
dry
moist
dry

dry

dry

dry
average
dry
moist
dry
average
moist
moist
average
moist
average
average
dry
moist
average
moist
moist
average
average
dry

dry

dry

dry
moist
dry
moist
average
dry

dry

dry
average
moist
moist
dry

dry

dry

dry
moist
dry
average
average
moist

size
20-30 ft
40-60 ft
50 ft
10-70 ft
15 ft
120 ft
90-100 ft
30-50 ft
15-20 ft
6-12in
6-10 ft
8-10 ft
8-10 ft
3 ft
6-10 ft
6-12 ft
8-10 ft
10 ft

10 ft

3 ft

6-8 ft
8-10 ft
30 ft long
3-5 ft
2-3ft
3ft
2-3ft
2-3ft
3-5 ft
4-6 ft
4-6 ft
2-4in
6-8in

3 ft

3-4 ft
2-6 ft
3-5 ft
1ft

5-8 ft
2ft

4-5 ft
3-4 ft
4-6 ft
1ft

2-4 ft
70 ft
2-4 ft

description

flowers not showy, whitish bark

flowers not showy, broadleaf evergreen, red berries in autumn-winter
non-flowering, coniferous evergreen

non-flowering, coniferous evergreen

white flowers in spring, fruit in summer

flowers not showy, autumn foliage color

flowers not showy, autumn foliage color

flowers not showy, flood tolerant

white flowers in spring

pink flowers in spring, broadleaf semi-evergreen, red berries in autumn-winter
white flowers in spring, red berries in autumn, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant
white flowers in spring, black berries in autumn, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant
white flowers in summer, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant

red flowers in spring, black berries in fall, slope stabilizer

flowers not showy, red berries in autumn-winter, flood tolerant

yellow flowers in spring, red berries in autumn, autumn foliage color

flowers not showy, blue berries, broadleaf semi-evergreen, flood tolerant

white flowers in summer, autumn foliage color, red berries in autumn, slope stabilizer
white flowers in spring, white berries, flood tolerant

white flowers in spring, blue berries in summer, autumn foliage color

white flowers in spring, blue berries in summer, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant
white flowers in spring, fblue berries in summer-autumn, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant
flowers not showy, blue berries in fall, slope stabilizer

pink flowers in summer

orange flowers in summer

yellow flowers in summer, enriches soil

white flowers in summer

white flowers in summer, Autumn foliage color

pink flowers in summer

yellow flowers in summer, enriches soil

pink flowers in summer, flood tolerant

white flowers in spring

yellow flowers in summer, red fruits in autumn

yellow flowers in autumn, gray foliage

yellow flowers in summer

yellow flowers in summer

blue or purple flowers in Autumn, flood tolerant

non-flowering, flood tolerant

flowers not showy, autumn foliage color

pink flowers in summer

flowers not showy, autumn foliage color

flowers not showy, autumn foliage color

brown flowers in summer, flood tolerant

blue flowers in summer

yellow flowers in summer

flowers not showy, autumn foliage color

red flowers in summer

growth habit
tree

tree

tree

tree

tree

tree

tree

tree
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
shrub
vine
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
perennial
fern
grass
grass
grass
grass
grass
annual
short lived perennial
tree
perennial



staghorn sumac Rhus hirta full sun dry 20 ft white flowers in spring, autumn foliage color, red berries in autumn shrub
Virginia rose Rosa virginiana full sun average 2-8 ft pink flowers in summer, red fruit in fall shrub
inkberry holly llex glabra full sun to part shade moist 2-6 ft flowers not showy, broadleaf evergreen, black berries in autumn-winter shrub
*average indicates no moisture preference, most plants listed can take average soil conditions



