salt resistant for roadsides						
common name	Latin name	light conditions	soil conditions*	size	description	growth habit
gray birch	Betula populifolia	full sun	dry	20-30 ft	flowers not showy, whitish bark	tree
American holly	llex opaca	full sun to part shade	moist	40-60 ft	flowers not showy, broadleaf evergreen, red berries in autumn-winter	tree
eastern red cedar	Juniperus virginiana	full to part sun	dry	50 ft	non-flowering, coniferous evergreen	tree
pitch pine	Pinus rigida	full sun	dry	10-70 ft	non-flowering, coniferous evergreen	tree
beach plum	Prunus maritima	full sun	dry	15 ft	white flowers in spring, fruit in summer	tree
white oak	Quercus alba	full to part sun	dry	120 ft	flowers not showy, autumn foliage color	tree
northern red oak	Quercus rubra	full to part sun	average	90-100 ft	flowers not showy, autumn foliage color	tree
post oak	Quercus stellata	full sun	dry	30-50 ft	flowers not showy, flood tolerant	tree
estern shadbush	Amelanchier canadensis	part sun to part shade	moist	15-20 ft	white flowers in spring	shrub
bearberry	Arctostaphylos uva-ursi	full to part sun	dry	6-12 in	pink flowers in spring, broadleaf semi-evergreen, red berries in autumn-winter	shrub
red chokeberry	Aronia arbutifolia	full to part sun	average	6-10 ft	white flowers in spring, red berries in autumn, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant	shrub
black chokeberry	Aronia melanocarpa	full to part sun	moist	8-10 ft	white flowers in spring, black berries in autumn, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant	shrub
sweet pepperbush	Clethra alnifolia	full to part sun	moist	8-10 ft	white flowers in summer, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant	shrub
black huckleberry	Gaylaussacia baccata	part sun to part shade	average	3 ft	red flowers in spring, black berries in fall, slope stabilizer	shrub
winterberry holly	llex verticillata	full sun to part shade	moist	6-10 ft	flowers not showy, red berries in autumn-winter, flood tolerant	shrub
spicebush	Lindera benzoin	part sun to part shade	average	6-12 ft	yellow flowers in spring, red berries in autumn, autumn foliage color	shrub
bayberry	Morella pensylvanica	full to part sun	average	8-10 ft	flowers not showy, blue berries, broadleaf semi-evergreen, flood tolerant	shrub
winged sumac	Rhus copallinum	full to part sun	dry	10 ft	white flowers in summer, autumn foliage color, red berries in autumn, slope stabilizer	shrub
gray dogwood	Swida racemosa	full to part sun	moist	10 ft	white flowers in spring, white berries, flood tolerant	shrub
lowbush blueberry	Vaccinium angustifolium	full sun to part shade	average	3 ft	white flowers in spring, blue berries in summer, autumn foliage color	shrub
highbush blueberry	Vaccinium corymbosum	full to part sun	moist	6-8 ft	white flowers in spring, blue berries in summer, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant	shrub
smooth arrowwood	Viburnum dentatum	full to part sun	moist	8-10 ft	white flowers in spring, fblue berries in summer-autumn, autumn foliage color, flood tolerant	shrub
virginia creeper	Parthenocissus quinquefolia	full sun to part shade	average	30 ft long	flowers not showy, blue berries in fall, slope stabilizer	vine
common milkweed	Asclepias syriaca	full to part sun	average	3-5 ft	pink flowers in summer	perennial
butterfly weed	Asclepias tuberosa	full to part sun	dry	2-3 ft	orange flowers in summer	perennial
yellow wild indigo	Baptisia tincora	full to part sun	dry	3 ft	yellow flowers in summer, enriches soil	perennial
hyssop leaved boneset	Eupatorium hyssopifolium	full to part sun	dry	2-3 ft	white flowers in summer	perennial
flowering spurge	Euphorbia corollata	full to part sun	dry	2-3 ft	white flowers in summer, Autumn foliage color	perennial
coastal plain Joe-Pye weed	Eutrochium dubium	full to part sun	moist	3-5 ft	pink flowers in summer	perennial
woodland sunflower	Helianthus divaricatus	part sun to part shade	dry	4-6 ft	yellow flowers in summer, enriches soil	perennial
swamp rose mallow	hibiscus moscheutos	full to part sun	moist	4-6 ft	pink flowers in summer, flood tolerant	perennial
canada mayflower	maianthemum canadense	part sun to part shade	average	2-4 in	white flowers in spring	perennial
eastern prickly pear	Opuntia humifusa	full sun	dry	6-8 in	yellow flowers in summer, red fruits in autumn	perennial
gray goldenrod	Solidago nemoralis	full to part sun	dry	3 ft	yellow flowers in autumn, gray foliage	perennial
downy goldenrod	Solidago puberula	full to part sun	dry	3-4 ft	yellow flowers in summer	perennial
seaside goldenrod	Solidago sempervirens	full sun	average	2-6 ft	yellow flowers in summer	perennial
New York aster	Symphyotrichum novi-belgii	full to part sun	moist	3-5 ft	blue or purple flowers in Autumn, flood tolerant	perennial
marsh fern	Thelypteris palustris	part sun to part shade	moist	1 ft	non-flowering, flood tolerant	fern
big bluestem	Andropogon gerardii	full to part sun	dry	5-8 ft	flowers not showy, autumn foliage color	grass
purple lovegrass	Eragrotis spectabilis	full sun	dry	2 ft	pink flowers in summer	grass
switchgrass	Panicum virgatum	full to part sun	dry	4-5 ft	flowers not showy, autumn foliage color	grass
little bluestem	schizachyrium scorparium	full sun to part shade	dry	3-4 ft	flowers not showy, autumn foliage color	grass
broad leaved cattail	Typha latifolia	full to part sun	moist	4-6 ft	brown flowers in summer, flood tolerant	grass
oldfield toadflax	Nuttalanthus canadensis	full sun	dry	1 ft	blue flowers in summer	annual
black eyed susan	Rudbeckia hirta	full to part sun	average	2-4 ft	yellow flowers in summer	short lived perennia
pin oak	Quercus palustris	full sun	average	70 ft	flowers not showy, autumn foliage color	tree
bee balm	Monarda didyma	full to part sun	moist	2-4 ft	red flowers in summer	perennial

staghorn sumac	Rhus hirta	full sun	dry	20 ft	white flowers in spring, autumn foliage color, red berries in autumn	shrub
Virginia rose	Rosa virginiana	full sun	average	2-8 ft	pink flowers in summer, red fruit in fall	shrub
inkberry holly	llex glabra	full sun to part shade	moist	2-6 ft	flowers not showy, broadleaf evergreen, black berries in autumn-winter	shrub
*average indicates no moisture preference, most plants listed can take average soil conditions						